ool A
Lt Thd

PRESENT:

MINUTES

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION
MINUTES

December.4, 1969

Dayton Kling, Chairman; Ralph Rieger, Dale Coons,
Dr. Ivan Smith, Mervin Soden, Don Radford, Super-
intendent of Recreation; Harold Greek, Superintendent
of Parks, Jack Hoxsey, Director of Parks and Rec-
reation. Guest: John Mortberg, Cal Poly Student.

Minutes of the previous meeting were approved.

A work session was held on priofities of the Master
Plan as requested by the City Council.

It was agreed that all items under I should have
first priority since they were either funded by
sources other than City (State and Federal) or
approved in former budgets for capital development:

Ganesha Rest Room Agreement

Kellogg and King Federal Project

Garfield Rest Room

.  Softball Announcer Booths - Palomares and
Washington

[=SEFSIN S o

The priority list for future funding was determined
as follows (to be officially approved at the regular

meeting on Thursday, December 18, 1969). ~
) Kennedy
5. Plét Plans. for:all:Undesigned Parks $3,5001 Madison
g Montvue
6. *Central Storage Building (park and Philadelphi
recreation storage) $30,000 Washington
Welch
7. Lighted Baseball Field $30,000-%40,000 Westmont

8. Lighted Softball Field $16,000

9. North San Antonio Park (sprinklers, lighting,
fencing} $40,000

10. King Park Building $125,000



Parks and Recreation Commission
Minutes
Page Two

11. Lighting in Parks $50,000

Palomares Montwvue
Central Garfield
Ganesha (J.C. Apparatus Area) Lincoln
Madison Washington
Harrison

12. Acquisition:
King-—-——====-- $50,000 Washington--$40,000
Madison——~==---~ $65,000 Weber-====--- $25,000
Philadelphia--$50,000

13. [Kennedy Park Building $125,000

14. Addition to Palomares Building $50,000

15. Washington Park Building $125,000

16. Harrison (landscaping, walks, picnic) $30,000

17. Weber Park (sprinklers, landscaping and
lighting) $30,000
®

Shuffleboard and Shade Shelter (Washington
Park) $4,000

19. Madison Park Improvements (picnic area,
landscaping) $10,000

20. Acquisition of Entrance to Green Belt $70,000

21. Shade Shelters, Shuffleboard Courts and
Horseshoe Courts at Central Park $7,000

Special mention was made that Madison Park would be
higher in the priority list except that .this land
is not owned by the city and minor improvements
only should be made on school owned property.

Respectfully submitted,

Jack Hoxsey .
Secretary, Parks and Recreation Commission



